

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Petition of the City and County of San Francisco  
for a Valuation of Certain Pacific Gas & Electric  
Company Property Pursuant to Public Utilities  
Code Sections 1401-1421.

P.21-07-012  
(Filed July 27, 2021)

**THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO'S  
BRIEF ON STANDARDS FOR JUST COMPENSATION**

WILLIAM D. KISSINGER  
PEJMAN MOSHFEGH  
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP  
One Market, Spear Street Tower  
San Francisco, CA 94105  
Telephone: (415) 442-1480  
Facsimile: (415) 442-1000  
Email: [william.kissinger@morganlewis.com](mailto:william.kissinger@morganlewis.com)  
[pejman.moshfegh@morganlewis.com](mailto:pejman.moshfegh@morganlewis.com)

DAVID CHIU, City Attorney  
THERESA L. MUELLER  
Chief Energy and Telecommunications Deputy  
CHRISTOPHER CHOU  
KRISTINE POPLAWSKI  
WILLIAM ROSTOV  
Deputy City Attorneys  
City Hall  
1 Dr Carlton B Goodlett Pl,  
San Francisco, CA 94102  
Telephone: (415) 554-4640  
Facsimile: (415) 554-4763  
Email: [theresa.mueller@sfcityatty.org](mailto:theresa.mueller@sfcityatty.org)  
[chris.chou@sfcityatty.org](mailto:chris.chou@sfcityatty.org)

Attorneys for Petitioner  
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

January 17, 2023

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. DISCUSSION.....	2
A. The Commission’s Role and Responsibility in Just Compensation Proceedings .....	2
B. Burden of Proof.....	3
C. Standards for Fixing Just Compensation .....	4
1. The Commission Must Fix Compensation for PG&E’s Assets Based on Their Fair Market Value.....	4
2. The Commission May Fix the Fair Market Value of PG&E’s Assets Based on Several Valuation Methodologies.....	5
D. PG&E Carries the Burden to Prove that It is Entitled to Severance Damages.....	7
III. CONCLUSION.....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>State Cases</b>	
<i>City of Carlsbad v. Rudvalis</i> (2003) 109 Cal.App.4th 667 .....	7, 8
<i>City of Livermore v. Baca</i> (2012) 205 Cal.App.4th 1460 .....	7
<i>City of North Sacramento v. Citizens Utilities Co. of Cal.</i> (1963) 218 Cal.App.2d 178 .....	3
<i>City of San Diego v. Neumann</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4th 738 .....	8
<i>Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority v. Continental Development Corp.</i> (1997) 16 Cal.4th 694 .....	8
<i>Metropolitan Water Dist. of So. California v. Campus Crusade for Christ, Inc.</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 954 .....	3
<i>South Bay Irr. Dist. v. California-American Water Co.</i> (1976) 61 Cal.App.3d 944 .....	6, 7, 8
<i>Southern California Edison Co. v. Railroad Commission of California</i> (1936) 6 Cal.2d 737 .....	6
<b>Commission Decisions</b>	
<i>In Re City of Riverside</i> (Jan. 9, 1973) 74 CPUC 563 .....	3
<i>In Re E. Yolo Cmty. Services Dist.</i> (June 5, 1979) 1 CPUC 2d 474 .....	6, 7, 8
<i>In Re PG&amp;E Co.</i> (Mar. 2, 1983) 10 CPUC 2d 789.....	6, 7
<i>In Re Sw. Water Co.</i> (Sept. 12, 1972) 74 CPUC 193 .....	3, 5
<i>In the Matter of the Petition of the Vinton Sanitary Dist. Requesting the Pub. Utilities Comm’n to Fix Just Comp. for the Acquisition of the Pub. Util. Prop. of Vinton Water Co., Inc.</i> (Aug. 7, 1984) 16 CPUC 2d 123 .....	5

*Re Aldercroft Heights County Water Dist.*  
(June 22, 1965) 60 P.U.R.3d 227 .....7

*Re City of Fresno*  
(Feb. 20, 1986) 20 CPUC 2d 502 .....3, 7, 8

*Re Vandenberg Vill. Cmty. Services Dist.*  
(July 29, 1987) 25 CPUC 2d 20.....4, 5, 6

**State Statutes**

Code Civ. Proc., § 1230.010 .....3

Code Civ. Proc., § 1230.060 .....4

Code Civ. Proc., § 1260.210 .....3, 4

Code Civ. Proc., § 1263.320 .....4, 5

Code Civ. Proc., § 1263.410 .....7, 8

Code Civ. Proc., § 1263.420 .....7

Code Civ. Proc., § 1248 .....7

Evid. Code, § 820 .....6

Pub. Util. Code., § 1409 .....2

Pub. Util. Code, § 1410 .....3

Pub. Util. Code, § 1411 .....3

Pub. Util. Code, § 1417 .....3

Pub. Util. Code, § 1701 .....6

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Petition of the City and County of San Francisco  
for a Valuation of Certain Pacific Gas & Electric  
Company Property Pursuant to Public Utilities  
Code Sections 1401-1421.

P.21-07-012  
(Filed July 27, 2021)
